

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Second Appeal No.15 of 2018

Sarathi Kumar & Ors.

..... Appellants

Versus

Dukhani Sahu.

..... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellants : Mr. A.K. Das, Adv.

For the Respondents :

Order No.04: Dated 08th January, 2020

This Second Appeal has been filed against the judgment of reversal.

This Second Appeal shall be heard on the following substantial questions of law:-

“Whether the learned appellate court below without meeting out the reasons assigned by the trial court has reversed the findings of the trial court which is in teeth of violation of Order XLI Rule 31 of C.P.C or not?”

Call for the Lower Court Records.

Let notice be issued upon the respondent under ordinary process as well as registered cover with A/D, for which, requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks, failing which, this Second Appeal shall stand rejected without further reference to the Bench.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)