

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
SA No.15 of 2018

Sarathi Kumar & Ors. Appellants

Versus

Dukhani Sahu Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Amit Kr. Das , Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr. K.Ray , Adv.

05 / 13.04.2023

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this case after four weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-